
          Holidays & Madrasah Event for the Academic Year 2023 / 2024 
 

  Maktab Class 
. 
Name:          Class 
We have tried to keep holidays in line with school breaks, please book your holidays within these dates to minimise Madrasah absence, any holiday during 
term time is likely to have a detrimental effect on your child's progress.  Madrasah strongly recommends that no holiday is taken during term time. Any 
holiday or prolonged absence planned during term time will require a written request for prior permission from the Madrasah. Attendance of after school 
clubs, weddings & Mehdi functions etc. during Madrasah hours of 5:00 – 8:00 is strictly prohibited and will not be authorised. Any violation to this will 
not be accepted and appropriate action may be taken. 

 

No special provisions will be made for absence during exam days, students who do not attend exam may be required to 
repeat the entire year. 

 

TERM 1 

Staff inset day Monday 4th September 2023 

Madrassa Re-open Tuesday 5th September 2023 

New Reception class  Monday 11th September 2023 

Parents Evening (Reception – Year 1) Monday 23rd October 2023 

Mid Term Holidays Wed 25th Oct - Fri 27th Oct      (3 Days)    Re open: Mon 30th Oct 

Oral Exams Unit - 1 (All classes) Mon 4th Dec 2023 - Thurs 21st Dec 2023 

Winter Break Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan     (10 Days)      Re open: Mon 8th Jan 
 
 

 

TERM 2 

Madrassa Re-open Mon 8th Jan 2024 

Written & Practical Exams – Unit 1 Mon 15th Jan 2024 - 17th Jan 2024 

Parents Evening (all classes) Thurs 25th Jan 2024 - Fri 26th Jan 2024 

Mid Term Holidays Thurs 15th Feb & Fri 16th Feb (2 days)       Re open: Mon 19th Feb 

Ramadhan Holidays Mon 11th Mar - Fri 15th March (5 days)    Re open: Mon 18th Mar 

Ramadhan Timings Mon 18th Mar - Fri 5th Apr (Ramadhan timings TBC)  

Eid Holidays  Mon 8th April - Fri 12th April (5 days)        Re open: Mon 15th Apr 

Oral Exams Unit - 2 (All classes) Tue 16th April 2024 - Fri 3rd May 2024 
 
 

 

TERM 3 

Bank Holiday Mon 6th May 2024 

Mid-Term Break Mon 27th May 2024 - Wed 29th May 2024 

Eid Ul Adha  Mon 17th & Tues 18th June 2024 

Oral Exams – Annual Exam 
Written & Practical – Unit 2 

Mon 15th July 2024 - Sun 21st July 2024 

Jalsa/Awards Ceremony Fri 26th July 

Summer Holidays Mon 29th July - Fri 30th Aug 

Staff inset day Mon 2nd Sep 2024 

Madrassa Re-opens Tue 3rd Sep 2024 

 

ALL HOLIDAYS AND EXAMS DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 


